OFFICE OF THE PROGRAMME OFFICER MAHATMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE ACT



BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER KHAWZAWL R.D. BLOCK: KHAWZAWL



No. B.22015/3/2024 - BDO(KZ)/19 : Dated Khawzawl, The 7th August, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of Public Service and pursuant to transfer order no. A.12031/6/19-RD(NREGS)/ of Dt. 30.7.2024. The following staff of VLAA's, MGNREGS, Khawzawl RD Block are hereby released on 7th August, 2024 so as enable to join their new place of posting at District Rural Development Office, Khawzawl.

S1. No	Name	Designation
1	Pu Lalrammawia	Village Level Administrative Assistant
2	Pu K.Lalthangmawia	Village Level Administrative Assistant
3	Pu PC.Zoramsanga	Village Level Administrative Assistant
4	Pu Lalremruata	Village Level Administrative Assistant

Sd/- TIMOTHY R.LALHMANGAIHA

Programme Officer Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act Block Development Officer Khawzawl RD Block

Memo No. B.22015/3/2024 - BDO(KZ)/19 : Dated Khawzawl, The 7th August, 2024

Copy to:

- 1) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Rural Development Department for information.
- 2) District Programme Officer, MGNREGA, Khawzawl District for information and necessary action.
- 3) Person concerned for information and necessary action.
- 4) Office file copy.

Programme Officer

Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act

Block Development Officer Khawzawl RD Block